Direct line: 0207 066 8080 Email: foi@fca.org.uk

By email

6 August 2014

Our Ref: FOI3568

## Freedom of Information: Right to know request

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act), for the following information.

'I would like to know how many financial promotions were withdrawn or amended as a result of FCA intervention from July 2013 to June 2014

- 1) Please provide the breakdown on a monthly basis.
- 2) If possible could you create separate lists for withdrawn and then for amended

If not possible for all of July 2013 to June 2014 please include all that is available.'

Your request has now been considered. I can confirm that we hold the information you have requested which is attached below.

Yours sincerely

Information Access Team